

April 27, 2022

Asst. Vice President, Listing Deptt., National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051 Scrip Code: HEROMOTOCO The Secretary, **BSE Limited** 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001 Scrip Code: 500182

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Press Release being issued by the Company.

Kindly place the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For Hero MotoCorp Limited

at a tala a ser a ser a

(Dhiraj Kapoor) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

ಾಜ್ತಾಗೆ ಸ್ಪ್ ಚಿನ್ಯಾಂತ್ ಸೆ.ಗೆ.ಗೆ.ಸ್. ಸೆ.ಸ್ಟ್ರೋ ಎ.ಜಿ.ಸ್ಮ

Hero MotoCorp Ltd.

Regd. Office: The Grand Plaza, Plot No.2, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj - Phase -II, New Delhi - 110070, India Tel. +91-11-46044220, Fax +91-11-46044399 HeroMotoCorp.com CIN: L35911DL1984PLC017354 PAN: AAACH0812J







New Delhi, April 27, 2022

HERO MOTOCORP PARTNERS WITH DIRECTORATE OF INDIAN ARMY VETERANS

PRESENTS RETRO FITTED HERO DESTINI SCOOTERS UNDER THE AEGIS OF HEADQUATER DELHI AREA TO THE INDIAN ARMY SOLDIERS DISABLED IN THE LINE OF DUTY

Saluting the exemplary grit and determination of Indian Army veterans, **Hero MotoCorp**, the world's largest manufacturer of motorcycles and scooters, today handed over Hero Destini 125 scooters to the soldiers who were disabled while in service.

These retro-fitted scooters were handed over to the soldiers here today in the presence of Brigadier Sanatan Singh (VSM), Brigadier Vikas Bhardwaj of the Directorate of Indian Army Veterans (DIAV) and Bharatendu Kabi, Head - Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) and Corporate Communication, Hero MotoCorp.

These retro-fitted Hero Destini 125 scooters are supported by two auxiliary wheels in the rear - which have been customised to provide a safe and convenient riding experience. The Company has already handed over these scooters to the soldiers of Indian Army across Gujarat, Delhi-NCR, Andhra Pradesh, Tamil Nadu, Punjab, Haryana, Uttar Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, Karnataka, Bihar, Maharashtra, Uttarakhand, Jharkhand, Himachal Pradesh, Assam and Kerala.

Bharatendu Kabi, Head - CSR and Corporate Communication, Hero MotoCorp said, "We are honoured and delighted to partner with the Directorate of Indian Army Veterans in this noble cause. As part of the initiative under our CSR platform "Hero WeCare", we are glad to be able to extend mobility support to these Heroes. We have already handed over more than 100 such retro-fitted Destini scooters to the soldiers in various states across the country."

Under its flagship CSR platform **Hero We Care**, Hero MotoCorp has been significantly contributing towards building a Greener, Safer and Equitable World. The company has been at the forefront of environment conservation, promoting and inculcating road safety practices, and empowerment of young girls and women, specially-abled individuals and the underprivileged sections of society.



For more information:

<u>www.heromotocorp.com</u> | FB: HeroMotoCorpIndia | Twitter: @Hero MotoCorp | IG: Hero MotoCorp

<u>Press Contact:</u>

corporate.communication@heromotocorp.com